## 506336541 11/03/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6383292

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LAWRENCE ROSEN	10/27/2020
PARVIZ DAFTARI	10/27/2020
JOSEPH ANTHONY NARDOZZA JR	10/27/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LAROSE INDUSTRIES, LLC
Street Address:	1578 SUSSEX TURNPIKE
City:	RANDOLPH
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07869

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16779341
PCT Number:	US2019018228
Application Number:	62710418

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (602)262-5747

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6022625706
Email: pto@Irrc.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: 201 EAST WASHINGTON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	192272/307083-00010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK W. JENNEY
SIGNATURE:	/Mark W. Jenney/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2020
	•

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 054261 FRAME: 0619

506336541

source=192272\_Assignment\_signed#page1.tif source=192272\_Assignment\_signed#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054261 FRAME: 0620

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, LAWRENCE ROSEN, residing at 5500 Island Estates Drive, Apt. 1108N, Aventura, Florida 33160-5332, PARVIZ DAFTARI, residing at 768 Springfield Avenue, Unit B2, Summit, New Jersey 07901, and JOSEPH ANTHONY NARDOZZA, JR., residing at 196 Mt. Kemble Avenue, Morristown, New Jersey 07960, (collectively hereinafter "Assignors") have invented inventions which are disclosed in the U.S. patent application entitled "AMUSEMENT DEVICE WITH WRITING/DRAWING SURFACE," U.S. Serial No. 16/779,341, filed January 31, 2020, which is a continuation-in-part of PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/US2019/018288, filed February 15, 2019, which claims the benefit of and priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/710,418, filed February 16, 2018.

WHEREAS, LAROSE INDUSTRIES, LLC, a limited liability company, having a place of business at 1578 Sussex Turnpike, Randolph, New Jersey 07869, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said patent applications and any patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said inventions and the aforesaid applications, all original, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor or therefrom in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all priority rights relating to the aforesaid applications, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said application and/or applications resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned, for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination and other applications for patent on any of said inventions and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said inventions in all countries, the expenses incident to said inventions applications to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

...........

Witness:

Jame JUNE

Bv:

LAWRENCE ROSEN

1

Date:	10/27/2020/11
•	*/////
Witne	SS: All Man

Date:

Witness

**RECORDED: 11/03/2020** 

**PATENT** REEL: 054261 FRAME: 0622